
 

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

 

RESOLUTION NO. _________ 

 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SATCHMO BLUES BAR AND 

GRILL, INC. TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AT THE 

PLAZA LOCATED AT 60 MERRICK WAY DURING THE UEFA 

EURO 2016 AND COPA AMERICA 2016 SOCCER 

TOURNAMENTS FOR TWELVE SOCCER WATCH PARTIES TO 

BENEFIT THE “WOODY FOUNDATION,” SUBJECT TO 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 

REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIAL EVENT COMMITTEE 

APPROVAL.  

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES: 

 

1. Satchmo Blues Bar and Grill, Inc. requests approval to serve alcoholic beverages 

during the UEFA Euro 2016 and Copa America 2016 soccer tournament games in 

Coral Gables. 

 

2. The 2016 UEFA Euro 2016 and Copa America 2016 soccer tournaments will take 

place from on Friday, June 3 – noon – midnight, Sunday, June 12 – noon – 11:00 

pm, Thursday, June 16  - noon – midnight, Tuesday, June 21 – noon – 11:30 pm, 

Wednesday, June 22   - noon – 11:00 pm, Sunday, June 26  - noon – 11:00 pm, 

Thursday, June 30 – July 3 – noon – 6:00 pm, Wednesday July 6 – noon – 6:00 pm, 

Thursday, July 7  - noon – 6:00 pm, and Sunday, July 10  - noon – 6:00 pm. 

 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D., 2016. 

 

 APPROVED:     APPROVED: 

 

 

 

 JAMES C. CASON 

 MAYOR 

 

ATTEST: 

 

       APPROVED AS TO FORM 

       AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

 

 

WALTER J. FOEMAN  

CITY CLERK 

 

                            CRAIG E. LEEN                                                      

                   CITY ATTORNEY    


